
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Summer 3 – Friday 20th May 2016 
 
 

Dear Parents, 
 
Thank you for all your support in Walk to School Week. The data we collect is used to support our travel plan to keep 
up the pressure to improve the signage outside of school. We appreciate that some families who live further away 
have to drive but if you could please think about where you park so children can cross safely. Can I also ask that if 
children are able to walk home on their own that they take care when crossing a road as we had a concern raised by 
a parent that some of our children ran out in front of their car when they were driving down Saltings Way. 
 
Sporting Events 
This morning all our Y1 children  took part in a Multisports event at Henfield. They had a great time and 
demonstrated super sportsmanship. Thank you to all the parents who came along to help and support. 

Recently we have held two locality rounders tournaments for Y5 and Y6. Again our children were a 
credit to us with their teamwork and sportsmanship. Our Y6’s narrowly missed winning with only 1 
rounder difference in the final. Our Y5’s had an excellent tournament winning 8½ to 2 rounders in the 

final with Steyning Primary School.  Well done to all the children who took part and thank you Mr 
Jones for organising.  
 
Class Photos 
Class photos will be coming home with your child today.  Please could you kindly return any 
orders/unwanted photos to the School Office by Thursday  26th May.  Thank you 
 
Cashless Payment System 
A letter went home on Wednesday explaining that as a school we will be moving to online payments from 
September. Thank you to parents who have already responded to this. Please could any other thought or comment 
be sent to us by Tuesday 24th June. 
 
Lost Property 
We have an increasing amount of un-named lost property piling up. Naming clothes does help us return 
them to their rightful owner.  Please can you come and have a look for missing items. Could you also have a 
look at home to make sure your child has come home with their own school uniform as some children have 
lost named items. Thank you for your help. 
 
Class Organisation for September 2016 
Next week we will be asking the children to choose two friends they work well with which will help us in sorting out 
the classes for next year. If you have any concerns currently or from the past even if you have mentioned them 
before, please put something in writing to Mrs Quigley, Mr Hughes or myself before Thursday 26th May. We do take 
everything into consideration but cannot always accommodate requests. 

 
Y3/4 Cancer Research Concert – Monday 23rd May 6:00 – 7:00pm 



                                                         
       

We would like to thank all the children who are taking part to support this very worthwhile charity and well done to 
Mrs Wellby for organising. We are really looking forward hearing you sing. 

 
Stars Gymnastics Club runs a Gymnastics club on Wednesdays after school.  The club is open to 
children from Reception to Year 6. For further information on pricing and times please email 
amandawadman@gmail.com to register your interest and supply the following information:  Child’s 
name, address, date of birth, telephone number and any medical information. They will be happy to 
assist with a trial session for five pounds. 

 
We would like to wish you all a lovely half term break.  
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 

Don’t forget we are closed on Friday 27th May for INSET.  
School is open again from Monday 6th June. 

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2016 
  
Mon 23rd May Yr3/4 Cancer Concert Rehearsal 3:45pm Steyning Grammar, performance 6:00pm 
Tues 24th May Yr 4 Rounders UBPS 
Wed 25th May FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Wed 25th May 6:30pm New Entrants meeting for Sept 16 
Wed 25th May Yr 3/4 Weald and Down Museum Trip 
 
Fri 27th May SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 4 
Mon 30th May Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 31st May Start of Half Term Holiday 
Mon 6th June First day of Summer 2nd Half Term 
Fri 10th June Queens 90th Birthday celebrations! 
Fri 10th June Red White and Blue Day 
Fri 10th June NO Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 10th June France Class Assembly 
Mon 13th June Yr 4 Swimming Gala at the Towers 
Thu 16th June Yr 3 Athletics Steyning Primary 
Thu 16th June FUBS Father’s Day Sale 
Fri 17th June FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Fri 17th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 17th June India Class Assembly 
Mon 20th June Yr 5/6 Cricket @ Henfield 
Tue 21st June China Red/Blue Blackberry Farm 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Spain Class Assembly 
Sat 25th June FUBS SUMMER FETE 
Mon 27th June Olympic week through ART & SPORT 
Wed 29th June Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Wed 29th June Yr 1/2/3/4 Face Pack Theatre 
Thu 30th June SPORTS DAY 

mailto:amandawadman@gmail.com


                                                         
       

Fri 1st July Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 1st July Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 4th July SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 5 
 
Tue 5th Jul FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Tue 5th Jul Yr 1/2 France and Ireland Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Wed 6th Jul Y6 Induction Day for Secondary School 
Wed 6th Jul Autumn Born Children visiting Reception 
Thu 7th Jul Spring bron children visiting Reception 
Thu 7th Jul Yr 1/2 Kenya and Australia Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thurs 7th Jul Y5 Taster day at SGS 
Fri 8th Jul Summer born children visiting Reception 
Fri 8th Jul Japan class Assembly 
Fri 8th Jul LAST Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 11th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul Reports to Parents 
Thu 14th Jul Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Fri 15th Jul Y6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 15th Jul Reception Class Assembly 
Mon 18th Jul Welcome Meetings and Open Afternoon 
Tue 19th Jul Leavers Assembly 
Wed 20th Jul 4:00-5:30pm Y6 Leavers Party 
Wed 20th Jul  5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 22nd Jul Last Day of Term normal finish time 
 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2016 
 

Mon 5th Sep  SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAT 1 
Tues 6th Sep SCHOOL CLOSED  - INSET DAY 2 
Wed 7th Sep First Day Back – AUTUMN TERM 
Thu 8th Sept 1:15pm Bikeability pre talk to Yr 6 
Mon 12th Sep Autumn Born Children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Wed 14th Sep Spring Born children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Mon 19th Sep Summer Born children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Wed 21st Sep All children in Full Time 
Mon 26th Sep Start of Bikeability Week Yr 6 
Tues 4th Oct FUBS Bags2School  
Mon 10th Oct Yr 5/6 Start Residential Trip 
Fri 14th Oct Yr 5/6 Finish Residential Trip 
Mon 24th Oct First Day of Half Term 
Fri 28th Oct Last Day of Half Term  
 
                 SCHOOL CLOSED -  INSET DAY 1 
  
             



                                                         
       

 

Academic Year 2015 to 2016 

Term Dates 

Spring term 2016: Monday 4 January 2016 to Thursday 24 March 2016 

Half term break: Monday 15 February 2016 to Friday 19 February 2016 

Easter break☆: Friday 25 March 2016 to Friday 8 April 2016 

Summer term 2016: Monday 11 April 2016 to Friday 22 July 2016 

Half term break: Monday 30 May 2016 to Friday 3 June 2016 

 

☆Includes bank holidays 
 

Academic Year 2016 to 2017 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 

 Starts: Monday 5 September 

 Half term: Monday 24 October to Friday 28 October 

 Ends: Friday 16 December 

 INSET Days: Monday 5 and Tuesday 6 September 

Christmas Break 
 Friday 19 December to Friday 30 December 

Spring Term☆ 

 Starts: Tuesday 3 January 

 Half term: Monday 20 February to Friday 24 February 

 Ends: Friday 7 April  

Bank Holiday: Monday 2 January, Friday 14 April, and Monday 
17 April 
INSET Days:  Tuesday 3 January 

Easter Break 

 Monday 10 to Friday 21 April 

  

Summer Term☆ 

 Starts: Monday 24 April   

 Half term: Tuesday 30 May to Friday 2 June 

 Ends: Friday 25 July 

 

Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May and Monday 29 May 
 
INSET Days: Monday 5 June, Friday 7 July 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays
https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

